Year

Jan.06
Feb.06
Mar.06
April 06
May 06
June 06
July 06
Aug 06
Sept 06
Oct.06
Nov. 06
Dec.06
Jan.07
Feb.07
[\ ETHY)
April 07
May 07
June 07
July 07
Aug. 07
Sept. 07
Oct.07
Nov.07
Dec.07
Jan.08
Feb. 08
Mar.08
April 08
May 08
June, 08
July, 08
Aug.08

Annexure-I

(a) Wholesale / retail price trend of Arhar Dal during 2006-11 (Delhi)

Wholesale Retail

Prices

Prices

Variation

(in 9

Year

Sept.08
Oct.08
Nov.08
Dec.08
Jan.09
Feb.09
Mar.09
April 09
May 09
June,09
July,09
August,09
Sept.09
Oct.09
Nov.09
Dec.09
Jan.10
Feb.10
Mar.10
April , 10
May,10
June,10
July,10
Aug.10
Sept.10
Oct.10
Nov.10
Dec.10
Jan.11
Feb.11
Mar.11

Wholesale Retail

Prices

41.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.75
41.00
42.00
42.50
43.00
43.50
45.00
46.00
48.50
51.00
80.00
79.00
70.00
62.00
64.00
66.00
63.00
63.00
60.00
56.00
56.00
53.00
55.00
50.00
60.00
60.00
59.00

Prices

48.00
52.00
52.00
48.00
48.00
50.00
52.00
56.00
60.00
66.00
84.00
84.00
84.00
92.00
94.00
92.00
86.00
82.00
70.00
74.00
78.00
77.00
75.00
75.00
68.00
60.00
75.00
65.00
70.00
75.00
66.00

(In Tperkg.)
Variation

(in%)

12
12

7.25

10
13.5
17
22.5
39
38
35.5
41
14
13
16
20

15
14
15
19
12

20
15
10
15
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(b) Wholesale / retail price trend of Moong dal during 2006-11 (Delhi)

(In ¥ per kg.)

Year Wholesale Retail Variation Year Wholesale Retail Variation
Prices Prices (in %) Prices Prices (in %)

Jan.06 Sept.08

Feb.06 Oct.08 37.50 50.00 12.5
[\ ETH] Nov.08 37.50 50.00 12.5
April 06 Dec.08 37.50 50.00 12.5
May 06 Jan.09 40.00 50.00 10
June 06 Feb.09 40.00 50.00 10
July 06 Mar.09 40.00 50.00 10
Aug 06 April 09 41.00 56.00 15
Sept 06 May 09 44.00 60.00 16
Oct.06 June,09 44.00 60.00 16
Nov. 06 July,09 45.00 66.00 21
Dec.06 ISR 45.00 66.00 21
Jan.07 Sept.09 45.00 66.00 21
Feb.07 Oct.09 46.50 78.00 315
\ETHY Nov.09 58.00 86.00 28
April 07 Dec.09 73.00 88.00 15
May 07 Jan.10 74.00 86.00 12
June 07 Feb.10 72.00 82.00 10
July 07 Mar.10 75.00 78.00 3
Aug. 07 April; 10 g:{eXelo] 84.00 4
Sept. 07 &8 May,10 81.00 94.00 13
Oct.07 ¥ June,10 74.00 90.00 16
Nov.07 July,10 68.00 90.00 22
Dec.07 . Aug.10 64.50 94.00 29.5
Jan.08 Sept.10 58.00 88.00 30
Feb. 08 Y Oct.10 50.00 70.00 20
Mar.08 S8 Nov.10 53.00 78.00 25
April 08 Dec.10 54.00 75.00 21
May 08 Jan.11 56.50 80.00 23.5
June,08 LY Feb.11 60.00 76.00 16
July, 08 .5 BV ETN] 59.00 78.00 19
Aug.08

IRy
0 W N
R 1N Wo n

NN Uy

)]
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Jan.06
Feb.06
Mar.06
April 06
May 06
June 06
July 06
Aug 06
Sept 06
Oct.06
Nov. 06
Dec.06
Jan.07
Feb.07
Mar.07
April 07
May 07
June 07
July 07
Aug. 07
Sept. 07
Oct.07
Nov.07
Dec.07
Jan.08
Feb. 08
Mar.08
April 08
May 08
June, 08
July, 08
Aug.08

(c) Wholesale/retail price trend of Urad dal during 2006-11 (Delhi)

Wholesale Retail

Prices

Prices

VELEL])]

(in )

(In Tper kg.)
Wholesale Retail Variation
Prices Prices (in)

Sept.08
Oct.08
Nov.08
Dec.08
Jan.09
Feb.09
Mar.09
April 09
May 09
June,09
July,09
August,09
Sept.09
Oct.09
Nov.09
Dec.09
Jan.10
Feb.10
Mar.10
April , 10
May, 10
June,10
July,10
Aug.10
Sept.10
Oct.10
Nov.10
Dec.10
Jan.11
Feb.11
Mar.11
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(d) Wholesale/retail price trend of Masur dal during 2006-11 (Delhi)

(In ¥ per kg.)
Wholesale Retail Variation Wholesale Retail Variation
Prices Prices (in ) Prices Prices (in)

Jan.06 Sept.08

Feb.06 Ll Oct.08

Mar.06 Nov.08

April 06 N Dec.08

May 06 .5 EINeE]

June 06 Y Feb.09

July 06 Mar.09

Aug 06 April 09

Sept 06 May 09

Oct.06 June,09

Nov. 06 =8 July,09

Dec.06 Bl August,09

Jan.07 Sept.09

Feb.07 LY Oct.09

Mar.07 =8 Nov.09

April 07 Dec.09

May 07 Jan.10

June 07 Feb.10

July 07 Mar.10

Aug. 07 April , 10

Sept. 07 May, 10

Oct.07 June, 10

Nov.07 July,10

Dec.07 Aug.10

Jan.08 Sept.10

Feb. 08 Oct.10

Mar.08 Nov.10

April 08 Dec.10 40.00 50.00 10
May 08 Jan.11 44.00 54.00 10
June,08 Feb.11 45.00 54.00 9
July, 08 Mar.11 43.00 55.00 12

VWU U s wwwwm

=
o

=
o

Aug.08
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Annexure -l
Detailed Buyer-wise Profile of Test-Checked Sales

(In MT)
Year Quantity Received Quantity sold Quantity purchased> or Name of the Buyer
=1000 MT by big buyers
NAFED, Tuticorin
2007-08 43497 43497 43497 M/s S.R.S Exports Pvt. Ltd
46250 46250 46250 M/s S.R.S Exports Pvt. Ltd
2008-09 51648 3004 2500 M/s S.R.S Exports Pvt. Ltd
M/s S.R.S Exports Pvt. Ltd
2009-10 - 46007 5000 Samidha Mercantiles Pvt. Ltd. Chennai

2100 Samidha Mercantiles Pvt. Ltd. Chennai -
3000 Skyline Agro Pvt. Ltd. Tuticorin

1000 Shunmugam Traders Tuticorin

1000 Shunmugam Traders Tuticorin

2500 Bafna Dhall Industries, Chennai

1000 Shree Periandavar & Co. Coimbatore
1000 Sri Vijya Ratna Industries, Karnataka
2500 Samidha Mercantiles Pvt. Ltd.

1000 Shunmugam Traders Tuticorin

1000 Bafna Dhall Industries, Chennai

2300 M/s Rajaram Dall Mill Tuticorin

1000 Sri Vijya Ratna Industries, Karnataka
1000 Sri Padma Ratna Industries, Karnataka
1000  Sri Vishnu Lakshmi Mill, Karnataka
1000 Bafna Dhall Industries, Chennai

1000 Samidha Mercantiles Pvt. Ltd.

1000 Skyline Agro Pvt. Ltd. Tuticorin

1000 Bafna Dhall Industries, Chennai

Total (A) 141395 138758 122647
NAFED, Mumbai
2006-07 2050 1995 1187 Guru Prasad Dal Mills, Guntur
2007-08 58798 59129 54264 M/s S.R.S. Exports Pvt. Ltd. Mumbai
0
2008-09 51278 2054 25200 M/s LMJ International
0 0 2000 M/s Skyline Pvt Ltd.
0 0 2000 M/s LMJ International
2009-10 51234
1824 1814 (sold in 2010-11) 0
Total (B) 113950 116226 84651
STC, Kolkata
2007-08 30800 30800 30800 R P Import & Export Ltd.
2007-08 36524 36524 36524 R P Import & Export Ltd.
Nov.-07 30400 30400 30400 LMIJ International Ltd.
Dec.-07 30796 30796 30796 R P Foods Pvt. Ltd.
Dec.-07 22742 22742 22742 R P Foods Pvt. Ltd.
Jan.-08 31500 31500 31500 Prime Impex Ltd.
Jan.08 31335 31335 31335 R P Foods Pvt. Ltd.
2008-09
Oct.08 30369 66368 5000 RPImport & Export Ltd.
Oct.08 36000 5000 RPImport & Export Ltd.

30000 R PImport & Export Ltd.
5000 Prime Impex Ltd.
5000 Prime Impex Ltd.
5000 RPImport & Export Ltd.
6368 R P Import & Export Ltd.

Annexure - A7



TOTAL (C)
STC, Mumbai
2008-09
Oct.08
Nov.08

TOTAL (D)
MMTC, Vizag
2007-08

2008-09

Sep.08

TOTAL (E)
MMTC, Kolkata
2007-08

TOTAL (F)
PEC
2008-09
Jan.09

TOTAL (G)
GRAND TOTAL
(A+B+C+D+E+F+G)

280466

42000
40660

82660

10000
53500
63500

32391
33027
24828

8184

10212

108642

66909.3

66909.3
857522.3

5000
280465 280465

82660 5000
5000
15000
5000
15000
4000
15000
10000
1000
5660
2000
82660 82660

10000 10000

52098 52098
62098 62098

32391 32391
33027 33027
24849 24849

8184 8184

10000 5000
3000

2000

108451 108451

49532.225 8620.77
1500
13994.75
2000
5287.38
2000

1500

1000

1000
1346.07
4685.28
1200

2000

2000
48134.25
789106.25

49532.225
838190.225

Prime Impex Ltd.

National Steel & Agro
LMJ International

R Piyarelall

R Piyarelall

LMJ International
Parakh Agro Industries
R Piyarelall

Balaji Grains Pvt. Ltd.
LMJ Overseas

Prem Narayan

L R Food Mart

M/s Adani Enterprises Ltd.

R. Piyarelall

R. Piyarelall
Adani Global
M/sSS
M/sSS

Prime Impex
M/s Ashika
M/s NSAIL

Adani Enterprises
LMJ International
Prakash Dal

JK Industries

LMJ International
Parekh Agro

SRS

National Steel and Agro
JK International

Prime Impex

MP Trading

Shri Hari International
Kundan Rice
UPSEWCL
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Annexure - Ili

Comparative statement of rates on which pulses sold at branch office NAFED (Mumbai
centre) with wholesale price during 2006-11

(¥ Per kg)
Commodities 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2010-11
Rates at Wholesale Ratesat Wholesale Ratesat Wholesale Rates Wholesale
which price which price which price at price
sold sold sold which
sold

33.84 52.46 23.35 39.34 - - - -
= = 23.01 47.03 = =
26.84 47.43 - - - - 64.95* 66.26

*moong purchased during 2009-10 was sold in 2010-11
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Annexure — IV

(A) Details of delay in lifting of awarded quantity of yellow peas by parties by STC,
MMTC & PEC

(Quantity in MT and Rate in ¥per MT)

Sl. Name of the Commodity Awarded EN Date of Due date of  Period of lifting  Time
party Qty -MT </pmT Award lifting taken
in
lifting
(days)

STC Kolkata Branch
30400 15710

LMJ

Yellow Peas 23.10.07 21.1.08 23.11.07 to

International Ltd. (90 days) 31.3.08

R P Foods Pvt. Yellow Peas 30796 19255 20.11.07 18.2.08 25.12.07 to 284

Ltd. (90 days) 30.8.08

R P Foods Pvt. Yellow Peas 22742 17525 8.11.07 6.02.08 9.12.07 t0 9.9.09 670

Ltd. (90 days)

Prime Impex Ltd.  Yellow Peas 31500 19055 13.12.07 12.3.08 10.1.08 to 401
(90 days) 17.1.09

R P Foods Pvt. Yellow Peas 31335 18555 3.1.08 02.040.08 9.1.08 to 21.4.09 474

Ltd. (90 days)

R P Import & Yellow Peas 5000 16252 9.2.09 NA 9.2.09 to 17.9.09 220

Export Ltd.

R P Import & Yellow Peas 5000 15922 16.2.09 17.05.09 (90 16.2.09 to 213

Export Ltd. days) 17.9.09

R P Import & Yellow Peas 30000 15352 10.3.09 08.06.09 (90 10.3.09to 7.5.10 423

Export Ltd. days)

Prime Impex Ltd.  Yellow Peas 5000 15352 10.3.09 09.05.09 (60 10.3.09 to 6.5.10 422

days)

Prime Impex Ltd.  Yellow Peas 5000 15510 18.3.09 17.5.09 18.3.09 to 6.5.10 414
(60 days)

R P Import & Yellow Peas 6368 15352 9.4.09 08.06.09 (60 9.4.09to0 1.4.10 357

Export Ltd. days)

Prime Impex Ltd.  Yellow Peas 5000 15352 9.4.09 08.06.09 9.4.09 to 16.3.10 342
(60 days)

STC Mumbai Branch

National Steel &  Yellow Peas 5000 15590 9.2.09 11.3.09 9.2.09 to 9.4.09 61

Agro (30 days)

LmJ Yellow Peas 5000 14222 10.3.09 8.05.09 10.3.09 to 73

International (60 days) 22.5.09

R Piyarelall Yellow Peas 15000 14222 10.3.09 8.06.09 10.3.09 to 386
(90 days) 30.3.10

LMJ Yellow Peas 15000 14352 9.4.09 8.06.09 9.4.09 to 7.8.09 120

International (60 days)

R Piyarelall Yellow Peas 15000 14352 9.4.09 8.06.09 9.4.09 to 23.6.09 75
(60 days)

Balaji Grains Pvt.  Yellow Peas 10000 12680 21.10.09 20.12.09 (60  21.10.09 to 70

Ltd. days) 30.12.09

Prem Narayan Yellow Peas 5660 14462 16.11.09 16.12.09 (30 16.11.09 to 164
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20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

L R Food Mart

Adani
Enterprises
Limited

RP

RP
Adani Global
SS

Prime Impex

Adani
Enterprises
Adani
Enterprises
Prakash Dal

Prakash Dal

Vardhman
Industries
Shiv Shakti
Traders

JK Industries

LM
International
LMJ
International
SRS

National Steel
Prime Impex
MP Trading
MP Trading
MP Trading
Shri Hari

International
Kundan Rice

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas

2000 14462
MMTC RO Vizag

10000 16715

52098 -

MMTC RO Kolkata

32391

33027

33033

5000

5000

1000

2500

9000

341

2000

1000

500

700

1500

1000

1346.07

1400

1700

1500

1000

400

15335

17389

14850

15780

PEC Limited

17680

14230

14330

13950

14330

15880

13950

14330

14680

14330

13180

14330

13180

13950

14330

13950

14330

16.11.09

2.11.2007

NA

NA

NA

NA

17.7.09

27.4.09

28.3.09

18.8.09

28.3.09

6.8.09

25.8.09

26.3.09

6.3.09

30.3.09

10.5.09

30.3.09

10.6.09

21.8.09

30.3.09

21.8.09

30.3.09

days)

16.12.09 (30

days)

NA

NA
NA
NA

NA

15.10.09
27.5.09
27.04.09
17.10.09
27.4.09
5.9.09
24.9.09
25.4.09
5.4.09
29.4.09
9.6.09
29.4.09
9.7.09
20.9.09
29.4.09
20.9.09

29.4.09

29.4.10
16.11.09 to
31.3.2010

22.11.07 to
18.11.08

17.4.09 to
24.12.09

26.12.07 to
29.2.08

7.12.07 to
30.4.08

18.12.07 to
31.3.09

5.5.09 to 29.7.09

17.07.09 to
1.12.09
27.4.09 to 5.6.09

28.3.09 to
12.5.09

18.8.09 to
5.11.09

28.3.09 to
29.7.09

6.8.09 to 16.1.10

25.8.09 to
2.12.09
26.3.09 to 4.5.09

6.3.09 to 10.4.09

30.3.09 to
16.5.09
10.5.09 to
15.7.09
30.3.09 to
24.12.09
10.6.09 to
24.7.09
21.8.09 to
26.9.09
30.3.09 to
11.5.09
21.8.09 to
10.11.09
30.3.09 to 3.6.09

134

362

251

62

144

469

85

137

39

45

79

123

163

929

39

35

47

66

269

44

36

41

81

65
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(B)

44,
45.

46.

47.

48.
49.
50.

51.

52.

53.

54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

59.

60.

Details of delay in disposal of other pulses by STC and time taken by the parties to
lift the allotted quantity

Name of the

party

M/s Kundan
Rice Mills
Gala Import
& Export

R. Piyarelall
Import &
Export
MNG
International
Ltd.

M P Trading

Prime Impex
Ltd.

Adani
Enterprices
R. Piyarelall
Import &
Export

R L Trade
Corporation
R. Piyarelall
Import &
Export
Prime Impex

Prime Impex
Prime Impex

National
Steel & Agro
National
Steel & Agro
R. Piyarelall
Import &
Export

R. Piyarelall
Import &
Export

Commodity

Green
Moong
Black Matpe

Black Matpe

Black Matpe

Chick Peas
Red Lentils
Lemon Tur

Toor

Toor

Toor

Black Matpe
Chick Peas
Lemon Tur
Lemon Tur
Black Matpe

Lemon Tur

Red Lentils

Awarded
Qty -MT

1000
2800

5000

1000

300
1900
6500

997.820

1991.44

1000

2488.21
4732.39
2141.713
1000
1500

5706

200

Rate
4

/PMT

21250

27020

26622

26622

22160

40000

26225

23250

23250

23250

22250

24000

25310

30000

27210

31022

42798

Date of
Award

4.2.08

21.8.08

30.1.09

30.1.09

29.9.08

25.6.08

25.6.08

20.8.07

10.8.07

13.8.07

20.6.08

20.6.08

20.6.08

15.10.08

15.10.08

9.2.09

31.12.09

Due date

of lifting

24.2.08

5.10.08

31.3.09

14.10.08

8.8.08

24.7.08

1.9.07

22.8.07

26.8.07

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

11.3.09

30.1.10

Period of lifting Time

taken
in

lifting
CED)

4.2.08 to 86

30.4.08

21.8.08 to 82

11.11.08

30.1.09 to 126

5.6.09

30.1.09 to 99

9.6.09

29.9.08 to 37

5.11.08

25.6.08 to 170

12.12.08

25.6.08 to 128

31.10.08

20.8.07 to 254

30.4.08

10.8.07 to 81

30.10.07

13.8.07 to 86

7.11.07

20.6.08 to 203

9.1.09

20.6.08 to 47

6.8.08

20.6.08 to 203

9.1.09

15.10.08 to 90

13.1.09

15.10.08 to 91

14.1.09

9.2.09 to 170

29.7.09

13.5.10 133
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Annexure -V

Statement showing delay in clearance of imported pulses

Quantity (in MTs) Delay (in days)

STC
3360.889 9-15

2408.905 276 15-30
1053.417 4728 30-60
886.528 10825 60-90
718.318 1052 90-120
239.512 0 120-150

“The importing agencies incurred detention/ demurrage charges due to delayed filing of bill
of entry on delayed receipt of shipping documents, delay in receipt of PQ/PHO certificates,
delay in arrangement of storage facilities, delay in clearance of containers etc. The
importing agencies incurred an amount of ¥ 42.71 crore as detention/demurrage charges

as detailed below”.

Name (o] the Amount of detention/demurrage
importing agency charges (¥ in crore)
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